
16S GENERAL LAWS 

CHAPTER XOVIT. 

jannary i:i, An Act to Appropriate Money for the Legislative Ji'x-
— penses of the Present Session of the State Legislature. 

SUCTION 1. Appropriation for hi^U'lnlivc cvpcnscs-
2. When net to take eft'ocl. 

Be it enacted l>y the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION. 1. ' There is hereby appropriated out of any 
$65,ooo for per money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated tlie sum 
?ea^.and mi"'°f sixty-five thousand" dollars or so much thereof as may­

be necessary for the payment of the per diem, mileage and 
other expenses of the members and officers of the present 
state legislature. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved Jannary 13, 1S72. 

CHAPTER XCVIII . 

March 1, IS: 
An Act to Appropriate Money for Certain Purposes 

- ' therein named. 

SECTION 1. Appropriation for deficiencies. 
2. When to take effect. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so 
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are 
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury 
belonging to the general revenue fund not otherwise ap­
propriated : 


